
Title Last name First name Company Function City Country Email

1 Ms Lamberger Heike University of Graz Key trainer Graz Austria
heike.lamberger@uni-graz.at

2 Ms Pöllabauer Sonja University of Vienna
Deputy Head Of The Centre For 
Translation Studies / Professor Of 

Vienna Austria
Sonja.poellabauer@univie.ac.at

3 Ms Konzett Jennifer University of Innsbruck University Teacher And Researcher Innsbruck Austria
jennifer.konzett@uibk.ac.at

4 Ms Van Hyfte Annick
University of Leuven (Brussels 
Campus)

Coordinator Postgraduat In 
Conference Interpreting

Brussels Belgium annick.vanhyfte@kuleuven.be

5 Ms Frogneux Cécile
UCL/ FIAL (Louvain School of 
Translation and Interpreting)

Vice-Président pour 
l'interprétation

Louvain-la-
Neuve

Belgium
cecile.frogneux@uclouvain.be

6 Mr Defrancq Bart Ghent University Professor Ghent Belgium bart.defrancq@ugent.be

7 Ms Crate Valérie
ULB (Free University of Brussels), 
ISTI

Teacher Brussels Belgium valerie.crate@ulb.ac.be

8 Ms Yakimova Nelly University of Sofia Course Coordinator Sofia Bulgaria nelly.yakimova@gmail.com

9 Ms Cenkova Ivana 
Charles University in Prague
EMCI Consortium

Professor, Head Of The MA Study 
Programme In Interpreting

Prague Czechia ivana.cenkova@ff.cuni.cz

10 Ms Dam Helle V. Aarhus University Course Director, Professor Aarhus Denmark hd@cc.au.dk

11 Ms Bordes Sarah ISIT
Academic Director, Conference 
Interpreting

Paris France s.bordes@aiic.net

12 Ms Collard Camille
ESIT - Université Sorbonne 
Nouvelle Paris 

Director Of Conference 
Interpreting Masters Programm

Paris France camille.collard@sorbonne-nouvelle.fr 

13 Ms Beaton-Thome Morven Technical University of Cologne
Professor For The Theory And 
Practice Of Interpreting English

Cologne Germany morven.beaton-thome@th-koeln.de

14 Ms Dingfelder Stone Maren University of Mainz/Germersheim Programm Director Germersheim Germany dingfel@uni-mainz.de

15
Ms

Kock Kerstin Heidelberg University AK Lehre Conference Interpreting Heidelberg Germany
kerstin.kock@iued.uni-heidelberg.de

16 Ms Ende Anne - Kathrin Leipzig University Lecturer Leipzig Germany ende@uni-leipzig.de

17 Ms Wiedenmaier Anthoula Aristotle University of Thessaloniki Course Coordinator Thessaloniki Greece antwie@del.auth.gr

18 Ms
Seresi Márta 

ELTE University, Budapest Senior Lecturer Budapest Hungary seresi.marta@btk.elte.hu

19 Ms Szabò Csilla
Budapest University of Technology 
and Economics

Head of Centre for Interpreting and 
Translation Training

Budapest Hungary szcsilla10@gmail.com

20 Ms Corriero Claudia
National University of Ireland, 

Galway
Course Coordinator Galway Ireland corrieroc@nuigalway.ie

21 Ms Amato
Amalia Agata 
Maria

University of Bologna Associate Professor Forlì Italy
amalia.amato@unibo.it

22 Ms. Ardito Giuliana
Civica Scuola Interpreti e 
Traduttori \"Altiero Spinelli\"

University Teacher - Conference 
Interpreter

Bologna Italy
g.ardito@libero.it

23 Ms Sandrelli Annalisa UNINT Rome
Interpreting Unit Coordinator, 
Lecturer In English Interpreting

Rome Italy annalisa.sandrelli@unint.eu

24 Mr Veisbergs Andrejs University of Latvia MA Programme Director Riga Latvia anveis@lanet.lv

25 Ms Maskaliuniene Nijole Vilnius University
Director of the Interpreting 
Progarmme

Vilnius Lithuania nijole.maskaliuniene@flf.vu.lt

26 Mr Colman Amy University of Malta Assistant Lecturer Msida Malta amy.colman@um.edu.mt

27 Ms Biernacka Agnieszka University of Warsaw EMCI Local Coordinator Warsaw Poland a.biernacka@uw.edu.pl

28 Ms Woroch Justyna
Adam Mickiewicz University, 
Poznán

Contact Person On Behalf Of AMU, 
Interpreters' Trainer

Poznań Poland
j.woroch@amu.edu.pl
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29 Ms Zagar Galvão Elena
Faculdade de Letras da 
Universidade do Porto

Course Coordinator Porto Portugal egalvao@letras.up.pt

30 Ms Pelea Alina
Babes-Bolyai University, Cluj-
Napoca

Lecturer Cluj-Napoca Romania alinapelea21@gmail.com

31 Ms Toledano Carmen University of La Laguna Academic Director La Laguna Spain ctoledan@ull.es

32 Mr
Mr. Jesús de Manuel 
Jerez

Jesús University of Granada Master'S Coordinator Granada Spain jdmanuel@ugr.es

33 Ms Guiomar Stampa Guiomar 
Autonomous University of 
Barcelona

Masters Coordinator Barcelona Spain Guiomar.Stampa@uab.cat

34 Ms Alonso Iciar University of Salamanca Interpreter Trainer Salamanca Spain itziar@usal.es

35 Ms  Guindal Pintado María Dolores
Pontificia Comillas University, 
Madrid

Associate Professor Madrid Spain mdguindal@comillas.edu

36 Mr Ruiz Rosendo Lucia University of Geneva, FTI Associate Professor Geneva Switzerland
Lucia.Ruiz@unige.ch

37 Ms Maeder Gschwend Christina
ZHAW Zurich University of Applied 

Science

Programme Director M.A. In 

Conference Interpreting
Winterthur Switzerland c.m.maeder@bluewin.ch

1 Ms Kamberi Nerimane University of Pristina
Professor And Coordinator Of 
Master Of Interpretation And 

Prishtina Kosovo nerimanekamberi8@gmail.com

2 Ms Danicic Mirjana University of Belgrade MCIT Coordinator Belgrade Serbia mirjanadanicic@gmail.com

3 Mr Damjanoski Milan
Ss. Cyril and Methodius University, 
Skopje

Head of the Master corse in 
Conference Interpreting

Skopje
Republic of North 
Macedonia

mdamjanoski@gmail.com

4 Ms Kanik Ebru Bilkent University Course Leader Ankara Turkey ebrukanik@yahoo.com

5 Ms Has Biyikli  Bilge Boğaziçi University Instructor Istanbul Turkey b.hasbiyikli@aiic.net

1 Ms D'Hayer Danielle London Metropolitan University Associate Professor London United Kingdom d.dhayer@londonmet.ac.uk

2 Ms Kidd Elena University of Bath Course Deirector Bath United Kingdom e.kidd@bath.ac.uk

3 Mr Conde José Maria Heriot-Watt University, Edinburgh Assistant Professor Edinburgh United Kingdom j.m.conde@hw.ac.uk

4 Mr Joyce Cyril University of Leeds
Teaching Fellow In Conference 
Interpreting

Leeds United Kingdom C.Joyce@leeds.ac.uk

5 Ms Wang Yinying
Shanghai International Studies 
University

Trainer Shanghai China wyycrystal_630@hotmail.com).

6 Ms Amoah Pamela University of Ghana
M.A. Conference Interpreting 
Coordinator

Accra Ghana pam.amoah@gmail.com

7 Ms Massunguine Casimiro Universidade Pedagogica Interpreter Trainer Maputo Mozambique cabema.consultoria@gmail.com

1 Mr Perret Matthew ORCIT Trainer and Interpreter Berlin Germany perret.matthew@gmail.com

2 Ms Vanzan
Gabriella 
Susanne

FIT (International Federation of 
Translators) 

Vice President Milano Italy gsvanzan@fastwebnet.it

1 Ms André-Kaut Martina
European Commission, 
DG Interpretation

SCIC 02 Brussels Belgium Martina.ANDRE-KAUT@ec.europa.eu

2 Ms Bocharova Lidiia
EUROPEAN Commission, DG 
Interpretation

SCIC B.1 Brussels Belgium Lidiia.BOCHAROVA@ec.europa.eu

3 Ms Brovarone Manuela
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

Deputy Head of Unit, SCIC B.1 Brussels Belgium Manuela.Brovarone@ec.europa.eu
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4 Ms Coletta Maria Grazia
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

Head of Unit Italian Language 
Interpretation

Brussels Belgium Maria-Grazia.COLETTA@ec.europa.eu

5 Ms De Francia Alexia
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

Deputy Head of Unit Spanish 
Language Interpretation

Brussels Belgium Alexia.DE-FRANCIA@ec.europa.eu

6 Mr Lode De Raedt
European Commission, DG 

Interpretation
Head of Unit, SCIC C.5 Brussels Belgium Lode.De-Raedt@ec.europa.eu

7 Ms Fabrizi Federica
EUROPEAN Commission, DG 
Interpretation

SCIC.B.3 Brussels Belgium Federica.FABRIZI@ec.europa.eu

8 Ms Frade Anabela
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

Head of Unit Portuguese Language 
Interpretation

Brussels Belgium Anabela.Frade@ec.europa.eu

9 Mr Génisson Francois
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

Head of Unit, SCIC 0.1 Brussels Belgium francois.genisson@ec.europa.eu

10 Ms Flenker Klara
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

SCIC.B.1 Brussels Belgium Klara.FLENKER@ec.europa.eu

11 Ms Haveric Lejla
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

Assistant to the Director General Brussels Belgium Lejla.HAVERIC@ec.europa.eu

12 Mr Hernández Saseta Javier 
European Commission,

DG Interpretation
Head of Unit, SCIC B.1 Brussels Belgium Javier.Hernandez-Saseta@ec.europa.eu

13 Ms Herka Joanna
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

SCIC. B.1 Brussels Belgium Joanna.HERKA@ec.europa.eu

14 Mr Hoyos Carlos
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

Head of Unit Spanish Language 
Interpretation

Brussels Belgium Carlos.Hoyos@ec.europa.eu

15 Ms Hubert Anne - Laure
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

Assistant to the Director General Brussels Belgium Anne-Laure.Hubert@ec.europa.eu

16 Mr Igartua Mikel
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

SCIC B.1 Brussels Belgium Mikel.IGARTUA-QUEREJETA@ec.europa.eu

17 Ms Janicka Katarzyna
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

SCIC.B.1 Brussels Belgium katarzyna.janicka@ec.europa.eu

18 Ms Jungova Hana
European Commission,

DG Interpretation

Head of Unit Czech Language 

Interpretation
Brussels Belgium Hana.Jungova@ec.europa.eu

19 Ms Koroknai Maria
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

Head of Unit Romanian Language 
Interpretation

Brussels Belgium Maria.KOROKNAI@ec.europa.eu

20 Ms Kunte Nikola European Commission, DGT Deputy Head Of Unit Brussels Belgium Nikola.Kunte@ec.europa.eu

21 Ms Laht Merje
EUROPEAN Commission, DG 
Interpretation

Head of Unit Estonian Language 
Interpretation

Brussels Belgium Merje.LAHT@ec.europa.eu

22 Mr Leitao Fernando
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

Head of the e-learning sector, unit 
B.1

Brussels Belgium fernando.leitao@ec.europa.eu

23 Mr Magrit Hugo
EUROPEAN Commission, DG 
Interpretation

SCIC B.1 Brussels Belgium Hugo.MAGRIT@ec.europa.eu

24 Mr Majcen Filip
European Commission, 
DG Interpretation

Director SCIC Dir. B Brussels Belgium Filip.MAJCEN@ec.europa.eu

25 Ms Marichal Marie
European Commission, 
DG Interpretation

SCIC B.1 Brussels Belgium Marie.MARICHAL@ec.europa.eu

26 Mr Mathieu Pascal
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

Head of Unit French Language 
Interpretation

Brussels Belgium Pascal.Mathieu@ec.europa.eu

27 Mr Mifsud Peter
European Commission, 

DG Interpretation

Head of Unit Maltese Language 

Interpretation
Brussels Belgium Peter.MIFSUD@ec.europa.eu

28 Ms Mortelmans Patricia
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

SCIC.01 Brussels Belgium patricia.mortelmans@ec.europa.eu

29 Ms
Mouzinho de 
Albuquerque

Ana
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

Assistant Assistant to the Director 
Dir. B

Brussels Belgium Ana.Albuquerque@ec.europa.eu

30 Mr Muylle Noël
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

(Honorary) Ex Director-general 
SCIC

Ghent Belgium muyllen@yahoo.com

31 Ms Neath Morag
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

Head of Unit English Language 
Interpretation

Brussels Belgium Morag.Neath@ec.europa.eu

32 Ms Nielsen Hanna
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

Head of Unit Danish Language 
Interpretation

Brussels Belgium Hannah.Nielsen@ec.europa.eu

33 Ms Nofska-Sierant Dorota
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

Head of Unit Polish Language 
Interpretation

Brussels Belgium Dorota.SIERANT@ec.europa.eu
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34 Ms Panagakou Alexandra
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

Director SCIC Dir. A Brussels Belgium alexandra.panagakou@ec.europa.eu

35 Mr Pecchi Gianluca
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

Director SCIC Dir. C Brussels Belgium Gianluca.PECCHI@ec.europa.eu

36 Mr Petris Mikka
EUROPEAN Commission, DG 

Interpretation
SCIC B.1 Brussels Belgium Mikka.PETRIS@ec.europa.eu

37 Ms Ricchi Cristina
EUROPEAN Commission, DG 
Interpretation

SCIC A. IT Brussels Belgium Cristina.RICCI@ec.europa.eu

38 Ms Ribeiro Pilar
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

Head of Unit B.4 Brussels Belgium Pilar.ribeiro@ec.europa.eu

39 Mr Ruiter Remco
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

SCIC 01 Brussels Belgium Remco.RUITER@ec.europa.eu

40 Ms Ruiz Calavera Genoveva
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

Director General Brussels Belgium genoveva.ruiz-calavera@ec.europa.eu

41 Ms Rupnik Mariana
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

Head of Department II, Dir. A Brussels Belgium Marjana.RUPNIK@ec.europa.eu

42 Ms Sabeva Daniela
European Commission,

DG Interpretation

Head of Unit Bulgarian Language 

Interpretation
Brussels Belgium Daniela.SABEVA@ec.europa.eu

43 Mr Sarno Ivano
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

SCIC.B.1 Brussels Belgium Ivano.SARNO@ec.europa.eu

44 Ms Schorr Monika
European  Commission,                  DG 
Interpretation

Deputy Head of Unit German 
Language Interpretation

Brussels Belgium Monika.SCHORR@ec.europa.eu

45 Ms Sijs Margo
European  Commission,                  DG 
Interpretation

Head of Unit Dutch Language 
Interpretation

Brussels Belgium Margo.SIJS@ec.europa.eu

46 Ms Skacaniova Katarina
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

Head of Unit Slovak Language 
Interpretation

Brussels Belgium katarina.skacaniova@ec.europa.eu

47 Ms Skerra Verena
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

Head of Unit German Language 
Interpretation

Brussels Belgium Verena.Skerra@ec.europa.eu

48 Mr Skibniewski Leszek
European Commission,

DG Interpretation
Head of Department I, Dir. A Brussels Belgium leszek.skibniewski@ec.europa.eu

49 Ms Spiesberger Agnieszka
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

SCIC B.1 Brussels Belgium Agnieszka.SPIESBERGER@ec.europa.eu

50 Mr Torrigiani Paolo
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

SCIC.B.1 Brussels Belgium Paolo.Torrigiani@ec.europa.eu

51 Mr Upton Andrew
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

China correspondent, SCIC 01 Brussels Belgium Andrew.Upton@ec.europa.eu

52 Ms Wojtera Agata
EUROPEAN Commission, DG 
Interpretation

SCIC B.1 Brussels Belgium Agata.WOJTERA@ec.europa.eu

53 Ms Zagajski Tatjana
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

Head of Unit Croatian Language 
Interpretation

Brussels Belgium Tatjana.ZAGAJSKI@ec.europa.eu

54 Ms Zanini Simona
EUROPEAN Commission, DG 
Interpretation

Deputy Head of Unit Italian 
Language Interpretation

Brussels Belgium Simona.ZANINI@ec.europa.eu

55 Ms Zauberga Ieva
European Commission,
DG Interpretation

Head of Unit Lavian Language 
Interpretation

Brussels Belgium Ieva.Zauberga@ec.europa.eu

1 Ms Walter-Drop Agnieszka European Parliament Director-General Brussels Belgium agnieszka.walter-drop@europarl.europa.eu

2 Ms Graves Alison European Parliament Director Brussels Belgium alison.graves@europarl.europa.eu

3 Ms Nikolic Mirjana European Parliament Head of ACI Recruitment Unit Brussels Belgium marijana.nikolic@europarl.europa.eu

4 Ms Howse Simone European Parliament Advisor Brussels Belgium simone.howse@europarl.europa.eu

5 Ms Pearson Cathy European Paliament
Head of Unit Multilingualism and 
Succession Planning

Brussels Belgium catherine.pearson@europarl.europa.eu

6 Ms
Seidenstücker

Andrea European Parliament
Head Of Unit For Interpreter 
Support And Training

Brussels Belgium andrea.seidenstuecker@europarl.europa.eu

7 Mr Jayes Thomas European Parliamant
Head of Strategy and Innovation 
Unit

Brussels Belgium thomas.jayes@europarl.europa.eu
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8 Ms Muttilainen Marie
Court of Justice of the European 
Union

Director of Interpretation Luxembourg Luxembourg Marie.Muttilainen@curia.europa.eu

9 Ms Pascual Olaguibel Marina
Court of Justice of the European 
Union

Head of Unit, Interpreting 
Directorate

Luxembourg Luxembourg Marina.Pascual_Olaguibel@curia.europa.eu

10 Ms Kuyf Hubertha
Court of Justice of the European 

Union
Interpreter Luxembourg Luxembourg hubertha.kuyf@curia.europa.eu

1 Ms
Lázaro Gutiérez Raquel

ENPSIT (European Network for 
Public Service Interpreting and 

Vicepresident
 Alcalá Spain

raquel.lazaro@uah.es

2 Ms
Amodeo Perillo Daniela

EULITA (European Legal 
Interpreters and Translators 

President
Luxembourg Luxembourg

md.amodeo@gmail.com

3 Ms
de Wit Maya

AIIC SLN (AIIC Sign Language 
Network)

Coordinator
Baarn/AmsterdamNetherlands

maya@tolkngt.nl

4 Mr
Doria de Souza Leonardo

Norwegian Directorate of 
Integration and Diversity

Senior Adviser
Oslo Norway

lds@imdi.no

5 Ms Moser-Mercer Barbara University of Nairobi Professor Nairobi Kenya
barbara@uonbi.ac.ke

1 Mr Villegas Maicol ISIT EMCI Secretary General Paris France asst.intl@isit-paris.fr

2 Ms Schargan Laura TH Köln YIA winner Köln Germany laura.schargan@gmail.com

3 Ms Marinelli Michaela UNINT Rome YIA winner Rome Italy michelamartinelli1999@gmail.com

4 Ms Hannemann Maite Carina Haidelberg University YIA winner Heidelberg Germany maitecarina.hannemann@web.de 

5 MS Horvat Ildiko
Translation Centre for the Bodies of 

the European Union
Director Luxembourg Luxembourg

ildiko.horvath@cdt.europa.eu

6 Ms Rodriguez Susana SmarTerp Researcher
susana@smarterp.me

KCI related/ SL

OTHERS
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